
 
 

 

 

  

The ocean stirs 
the heart. Inspires 
the imagination and 
brings eternal joy to the 
soul. – Wyland 
 

See us at our website: http://www.bluewaterfoundation.org/  
Like us on Facebook: www.facebook.com/BlueWaterFoundation 

9 MAY   | 2017 

Probation Program 
Camp Sweeny, Alameda Co.  

 Sunday, June 11 
 Sunday, July 9 
 Sunday, Aug 13 

 
Log Cabin, SF County (all Double 
sails) 

 Saturday, May 20 
 
Eldorado County 

 Saturday, June 3 
 
Chief’s sail 

 Wednesday, May 17 
 
Community Sails 
Silvers Springs HS all the way from 
Grass Valley. 

 Thursday, May 18 
 
SF Rec & Parks has day camps and 
programs for a wide range of the county’s 
children. 
Scheduled sail dates: 

 Friday, June 16 
 Friday, June 30 
 Friday, July 28 

SF Rec & Parks Greenagers program.  
Teens working in the department. 

 Saturday, July 8 
 Saturday, Aug 12 

 
First Exposure Teen mentoring 

program with photography. 

 Wednesday, July 12 
 Saturday, July 15 

 
SF Unified School District  

 Thursday, May 25 
 
BWF Operations  
Treasurer’s report: Donations and 
insurance payment kept us at 
about $12,000 on-hand this month. 
 
Boats 
Golden Bear – Check up this 
weekend. 
Aleta – Needs the oil changed 
Benjamin Walter – Back in the 
water and good to go! 
Fernweh – Back in the water and 
good to go! 
 
Volunteers/Outreach Debbie is 
helping call new volunteers to 
connect them with a sail.  
 
Fundraising:  Sucessful beer &
wine tent at Modern Sailing’s Open 
House. We made $565 plus some 
Paypal donations. 
 
Scholarship: We are looking to 
revive this program with Eric’s help!
 
New pins celebrating 5, 10, 15, and 
20 years of service to BWF are 

available. 
 
Technology:  Stay tuned for 
improvements in sign up and sail 
info. 
 
Ben Wengrofsky Memorial Sail & 
Celebration is Sunday, May 21st, 
10 AM at the Berekely Marina “O” 
dock.  All four BWF boats will be 
sailing out to scatter ashes with 
Ben’s family.  There is a potluck at 
the dock following the sail. Bring a 
dish to share.  RSVP to Lee at 
lstimmel@stimmel-law.com  All 
BWF volunteers invited.  
 

The Blue Water Foundation has been an all-volunteer, non-profit, 501 (c) 3, corporation since 1992. Our volunteers and the youth we serve 
come from all over the San Francisco Bay Area. To achieve our mission, we work with various Bay Area Youth Programs. 
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Next Board meeting! 
JUNE 13, 6:00 PM always done 
by 8:00 PM.  155 Montgomery St 12th 

Floor 

BE THERE! 


